GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

July 16-19, 2011

800 Respondents (900 Unweighted)

152 Youth, Ages 18-29 (106 Unweighted)

470 Midwest and Southern Region (604 Unweighted)

Q.1 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Midwest/
Total Youth South
Y S ittt 82 63 83
N O e 18 37 17
(re.SCREENL1)
Q.2 How often would you say that you vote?
Midwest/
Total Youth South
AlWAYS......cooiiiii 53 37 52
Nearly alWays..........ccviiiiiiiiiiiee e 22 13 23
Part of the tiMe..........oeuveiiiiieeee 10 13 10
SEIAOM .. 9 21 10
(NBVE) e 6 15 6
(O 11T o 0 0 0
(Don't Know/Refused)......cooveeeiiieiiiiiii e 0 1 0

(ref:VOTEFREQ)

Q.3 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2008 election for president between Barack Obama
and John McCain. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable

Midwest/

Total Youth South
VOteA....co oo 79 47 80
Not registered in 2008/Ineligible/too young...................... 4 16 5
(D] To o T0T AN/ o (P 16 36 14
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .......cccevvveevveeiieeiiieiiieeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
(REfUSEA) .oeeeeeeiee e 0 - 0

(ref:VOTEOQ8)
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Q.4 As you may know, there was an election last November for Congress and other offices.
Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason
were you unable to vote?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
RV 0 (= o SRR 64 40 62
(D] To N o T0T AN o ] (=R 29 45 31
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .......cccevvveevveeiiieiiieiiieeeeeeeee, 2 2 2
(REFUSEA) ..o 0 - 0
Not registered/ineligible/too young..........ccccccccceiieieeerennnns 4 13 5

(ref:VOTE10)

Q.5 I know it is a long way off, but what are the chances of your voting in the election for
President and Congress in 2012: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the
chances 50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
AIMOSE CEMAIN ...cevviiiiie e 82 65 82
Probably ... 7 13 8
D050 e 6 17 5
WIll NOE VOLE ..o 4 5 4
(DON'TKNOW) ... 1 - 1
(REfUSEA) .oeeeeiiieeeeee e - - -
(ref:CP10)
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Q.6 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people, groups and ideas, with one hundred
meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to
one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person,
group or idea. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or group, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

6 Barack Obama........ccoovii i 48
Y OULR ¢ ————— 49
MiIdWEST/SOULN ... e 44
7 Gay and leshian people .........cccoviii i 54
YOULR oo e 61
MidWEST/SOULN ... e 48
[400 Respondents]

8 (SPLIT A) Conservative political groups .........ccccoovvvviiriieeeeennnnns 50
D (01U 1 { I RSERRR 47
Midwest/SOUth........o 51
1S I Lo Yo U oo o 1= 52
YOULN e 58
Midwest/SOUth ... 51
10 Gay NGNS GrOUPS..cuvvee e e e eeieeeeiiiis e e e e e e e ee ettt e e e e e e eeeenan e e e e eeeeennn 49
Y QUL ¢t ————— 59
MidWESE/SOULN.....ccciiiee e e 43
11 John Boehner - the Republican leader of the House................... 48
YOULN o e e 47
MidWESH/SOULN ... e e 49
12 Sarah Palin ....cooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 39
YOULR o e 39
MidWeEST/SOULN ... e 41
13 The Tea Party MOVEMENT .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47
D (0 U 1 o SRR 48
MidWeEST/SOULN ... e 47
14 The N.R.A., or National Rifle AsSsociation ...........cccooevivvinieennennn. 60
YOULN e 64
Midwest/SOUth ... 62
15 Democrats in CONQIESS ...ovovviiiviiieeiieieeeeeeee et 47
Y OULN e e ———— 51
MiIAWESE/SOULN ... e 46
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Mean Warm Cool

16 Republicans in CONQGIESS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e
YOULN e e e
MIAWEST/SOULN ....ooiiiiii e

17 Transgender PEOPIE ........uuviviiiieiiiie e
YOULN e
MIAWEST/SOULN .....oviiiiiiiiie e

[400 Respondents]

18 (SPLIT B) Evangelical Christians..........cccccceovviiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeen,
(o 1V
Midwest/SOULN ...

19 BiseXual PEOPIE.........covvvieeiiiiiieeiieeieeeeeeee et
YOULR o e
Midwest/SOULN ...
(ref, THERM2)
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HRC: Frequency Questionnaire, July 16-19, 2011 5

Q.20 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please tell me
whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -

Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
20 | have a lot in common
with gay people.

| have nothing in common

with gay people...........cc........ 29 13 18 30 1 4 4 43 48 -6
YOULN oo 32 16 19 30 2 0 1 48 49 -2
Midwest/South............c....... 27 13 19 33 0 3 4 40 53 -13

21 Homosexuality is not a

sin.
Homosexuality is a sin. ......... 37 11 8 36 1 3 5 48 43 5
YOULN oo 39 11 4 37 2 2 4 51 42 9
Midwest/South............c....... 31 10 9 41 1 3 5 41 50 -9

22 Politicians who
campaign against gay
marriage and condemn
gay rights are more
concerned with cheap
politics than real issues.

Politicians who campaign
against gay marriage are
trying to protect our values

and core institutions. ............. 36 12 13 31 1 4 4 47 44 3
Youth ..o, 36 17 18 22 3 1 2 53 40 13
Midwest/South..................... 36 10 16 31 1 3 3 46 47 -1
23 Gay people do not

have too much political

power in this country.

Gay people have too much

political power in this

COUNETY. wevieiiieeeeeeeeciiiiieee e 38 21 10 21 1 4 6 50 30 29
Youth....oocov, 50 20 8 14 0 3 4 70 23 47
Midwest/South..................... 36 21 8 24 0 4 7 56 32 24
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1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

[400 Respondents]
24 (SPLIT C) Gay jokes
are never acceptable.

So long as no one gets

hurt, gay jokes are an

acceptable form of humor. .... 41 9 16 29
YOULh cooeiiiieecee e 26 8 15 48
Midwest/South..................... 45 10 15 25

33 64 -30

1N O
NDNDN
1

25 Gay people are born
gay.

Gay people choose to be
GAY. eteeeiiirre e 35 10 9 33 4 2
YOULN oo 25 12 14 39 6
Midwest/South..................... 29 9 8 40 4 2

45 42 3
38 53 -15
38 48 -10

1
0 W

26 It would not bother me
if one of my children or
grandchildren turned out to
be gay.

It would bother me a great

deal if one of my children

or grandchildren turned

outto be gay. .......cccvvvveeenenn. 44 13 13 27 1 1
o1V 1 { o 44 15 13 26
Midwest/South..................... 40 13 12 32 1 1

57 40 17
60 39 20
52 44 8

[EEN
[
NON

[400 Respondents]

27 (SPLIT D) My friends
generally never tell
anti-gay jokes.

Some of my friends will

occasionally tell an

anti-gay joke..........cceevveeennnne 42 10 25 19 1 1 1 53 44 9
YOULh ooeiiiiie e 28 2 41 29 30 70 -40
Midwest/South.................... 38 12 24 22 0 2 2 50 46 5
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HRC: Frequency Questionnaire, July 16-19, 2011 7
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
[376 Respondents]
28 (ASK MEN) | could be
close friends with a gay
man.
I could not be close friends
withagay man.................... 58 19 7 15 0 0 1 77 22 55
Youth ..o 60 16 5 18 - - 1 76 23 53
Midwest/South..................... 57 19 8 15 - 0 1 76 22 54
[424 Respondents]
29 (ASK WOMEN) I could
be close friends with a
lesbian.
I could not be close friends
with a lesbian. .............ccc....... 67 14 5 10 1 1 2 81 15 65
Youth ..o 58 21 5 10 3 3 79 15 64
Midwest/South..................... 63 15 5 14 0 1 2 78 19 60
30 | could be close friends
with someone who is
transgender.
| could not be close friends
with someone who is
transgender. 45 20 12 18 - 2 3 64 31 34
Youth ..o, 56 13 13 16 - 2 - 68 29 39
Midwest/South..................... 40 22 10 21 - 2 4 62 32 31
(ref:PAIR1)
Q.31 Please tell me if you favor or oppose the following:
Fav
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng DK/ Total Total -
Fav Fav Opp Opp Ref Fav Opp Opp
31 Allowing gay and lesbian couples to
marry legally........cccoooeeeiiiiiiiie 37 14 9 37 3 51 46 5
YOULh (e 48 19 10 21 2 67 31 36
Midwest/South............cccc, 28 14 10 44 3 43 54 -11
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Strng Smwt Smwt Strng DK/ Total Total
Fav Opp Opp Ref

Fav
32 Allowing gay and lesbian couples to
enter into legal agreements with each
other that would give them many of the
same rights as married couples................. 52
YOULh oo 52
Midwest/South........ccooeiiiiiiiii, 45
33 Allowing gay and lesbian couples to
adopt children ..........ccccvvvvvvvviiiviiiiiiiiienn, 39
YOULN e, 48
Midwest/South.........cccc 31
34 Requiring the federal government to
recognize same-sex marriages
performed in states where gay
marriage is legal when it comes to
such issues as tax benefits, Social
Security and federal health benefits.......... 40
YOULh oo 40
Midwest/South.........ccccovii, 32
35 Protecting gay, lesbian, bisexual,
and transgender people from
discrimination in employment, housing,
and public accommodations. .................... 63
YOULh oo 68
Midwest/South.........ccccoivii, 56
36 Passing a law to prohibit bullying
and harassment against minority
groups in schools, including gay,
lesbian, bisexual, and transgender
students or the children of gay, lesbian
or transgender parents...........ccccceeeeeeeinnnns 60
YOULN e, 63
Midwest/South........ccooeiiiiiiiii, 57

(ref: COREBAT)
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Q.37 Based on what you know, how many states allow gay and lesbian couples to be legally
married?

Midwest/
Total Youth South
0o e e e e e e 50 58 49
B-10 ittt e e e r e e e e e e aane 20 16 21
L2020 i 6 5 5
21-30 e 1 0 1
BL-A0 s 1 2 1
AL-50 i 0 2 -
(Don't KNOW/REfUSE).......ceveieiieiiieiiiieiiieveevvveevveevveevieeieees 22 16 23

(ref:STATES)

Q.38 Setting aside your views on these issues, over the last five or ten years, have your feelings
towards gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender people become much more accepting, somewhat
more accepting, somewhat less accepting, much less accepting or have they not changed?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Much more acCepting.........ccevvvevviiiiiieeee e 18 22 16
Somewhat more acCepting ...........vvvvvvevvveervenrernnrinnnnnnnnn. 22 26 22
Somewnhat [eSS acCepting ..........evevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 3 4 3
Much 1eSS aCcCepting ......covvveeiiiiiiiieiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee 3 2 3
Have not changed.........cc.ooooviviiiiiiieeecece e, 52 44 54
(Don't know/Refused).......ccovvvvveeviieiiieiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeea, 2 1 2
Total MOF€ ..o 40 49 38
TOtAl LESS i 6 6 6
MOTE - LSS e 34 43 31

(ref.CHANGE1)

Q.39 Regardless of how you feel about the issue, do you believe gay and lesbian couples will
be allowed to legally marry in most states sometime in the next five years, sometime in the next
5 to 10 years, in more than 10 years or never?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
NEXED YRAIS ...ttt iiieeeiii et 20 25 20
NEXE 5-10 YEAIS...ceieiiiiiiiiieerieeiieeeieerreeeeeeeeeenreerrenreeeeneennees 41 46 39
More than 10 YEArS .........ueeveeeeieiiiieiieeeieeeieeeeeeneeeeeeenneennnes 23 23 22
NEVET ..ot 12 5 14
(Don't kKnow/refused) .........oocuveiiiiiiieeiniie e 4 2 5

(ref:INEVIT)
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Q.40 Do you believe lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender people are part of the
MAINSTREAM in this country or OUTSIDE THE MAINSTREAM in this country.

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Part of the mainstream..........ccoevvveiiiieeieeceeee e 54 57 56
Outside the mainstream........ccooceeveeiiiieiieieeeeeeee e, 41 39 38
(Don't Know/refused) .......cevveeeiiieiiiiiii e e 5 4 6

(ref:MAIN1)

Q.41 Do you believe discrimination against gays and lesbians as well as homophobia are major
problems in this country, minor problems, not much of a problem or no problem at all?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Major Problem ... 35 38 31
MiINOT ProbIEM .....uiiiiiiiiii e 44 46 44
Not much of a problem ... 13 15 15
No problem at all...........cccoooeeiiii 5 1 6
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........ccoevevveevieeiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3 - 3
Y =TT o1 A1/ T o Lo 79 84 76
NOt MUCN/NO....coiiiiiiiiii e 18 16 21
Major/Minor - Not MUCH/NO ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 62 68 55

(re.DESPROB?2)

© 2011 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. July, 2011



HRC: Frequency Questionnaire, July 16-19, 2011 11

Q.42 Do you believe discrimination against transgender people as well as transphobia are major
problems in this country, minor problems, not much of a problem or no problem at all?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Major ProbIEM ......uiiiiiieei e 33 36 28
MiINOr ProbIeM .. ...cooiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 42 40 43
Not much of a problem..........cccccceeiiii i, 14 17 16
No problem at all..........ooovvviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 7 4 8
(Don't kKnow/refused) .........oocvveeiiiiiieiiiie e 5 2 5
=Yo7\ 1 o o ] 74 77 71
NOt MUCH/NO.....cuiiiiiiiiii e 21 21 24
Major/Minor - Not MUCH/NO ......occoiiiiiiiiiiiccee 54 56 46

(re:DESPROB1)

Q.43 How supportive do you think your religion is of lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender
people-very supportive, somewhat supportive, not very supportive, not at all supportive?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Very SUPPOIIVE ..o, 13 17 11
Somewhat SUPPOITIVE ........oooviiiriiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 24 32 25
NOL VEry SUPPOITIVE .....eeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneees 19 11 17
Not at all SUPPOITIVE ......eiiieiieeece e, 34 32 38
(Don't KNOW/TefUSEA) ......eeevveeeiieiiieieeeevieeveeevvevveeveeavveaneees 10 8 8
Very/Somewhat ... 37 50 37
NOTt VEry/NOL ... e 53 42 55

(re:SUPREL1)

Q.44 Would you prefer your religion be MORE supportive of lesbian, gay, bisexual, and
transgender people, less supportive of lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender people or do you
not feel strongly about it either way?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
MOIE SUPPOITIVE ....eeeeiiieeiiiiiiiieeee e 28 33 26
LESS SUPPOITIVE ....cceeeiieiie e e e 14 6 16
Don't feel strongly about it................cevveviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 48 53 50
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........ccuvviiiiieieiiiiieee e 10 8 9
MOTE = LSS .o 14 27 10

(re:SUPREL?2)
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Q.45 Do you believe gay people can be made straight through intensive psychological therapy
or prayer?

Midwest/
Total Youth South
Y S i 24 31 28
Lo T 69 62 64
(Don't Know/refused) .......cevveeeiiieiiiiiii e e 8 7 8

(ref: THERAPY)

Q.46 Which ONE or TWO of the following do you believe is the biggest problem facing gay and
lesbian people in this country?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Anti-gay violence and threat of violence ......................... 17 20 17
Discrimination in the work place and public
= Todote] 10 g gTTo F= T i o o F= 11 15 11
Bullying of gay and lesbian students in schools.............. 29 33 27
Lack of legal protection for couples in a relationship ...... 16 14 13
Alienated from family and community ............ccccvvveeeeennn. 21 27 21
Lack of recognition and validation of committed
relationships among friends, family and community ....... 15 20 14
Lack of protections for the children of same-sex
(070 18 0] = 9 10 10
(N[0 1) I 5 2 6
(AL e 7 4 6
(Don't know/refused) ........cooevvveeeiieeiiieeiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 7 2 9
(ref:PROBLIST)

Q.47 Finally, I'd like to ask you a few questions strictly for statistical purposes. What is the last
year of schooling that you have completed?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
1-22th grade....cooovveeeiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 8 6
High School graduate ..........cooevveiiiiiieiiecie e, 24 35 26
Non-college POSt H.S. .....ooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee s 2 4 3
SOME COIBYE ... 26 35 25
College graduate........cccooeeeviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeecin e 30 16 27
Post-graduate SChoOl ............cevevvveivveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieviieianns 11 2 13
(Don't KNOwW/Refused).........ccuuvviiiiiiieeiiiiieeeee e 0 - 0

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.48 In what year were you born?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
L8 - 24 12 62 10
25 = 20 7 38 8
B0 = B 8 - 8
35 = B0 e 10 - 10
AD =44 9 - 8
AB = 4D e 10 - 11
BO = 54 e 8 - 8
DD m B 9 - 9
B0 = B ..o 8 - 8
(SIS TE=1 010 [0 ) V/=] P 17 - 18
(N [ I= T YT o 2 - 2

(ref:AGE)

Q.49 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent
or as a member of another political party?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Strong DeMOCTAL.......vuiiiieiiiieiieee e 20 14 20
Weak DemOoCrat ..........cccoeeeiiiiiieeieeeeee e 11 12 8
Independent-lean Democrat ... 14 20 12
T T =] 7= o (=T o | P 10 11 11
Independent-lean Republican.....................cc 15 18 16
Weak Republican.................. 12 12 13
Strong Republican ..., 17 10 19
(Don't kKnow/Refused).......coovvvvveevieeiiieiiieeieeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeee, 1 2 1

(ref:PTYID1)
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Q.50 Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you generally consider yourself to be:
Liberal Moderate Conservative

Midwest/
Total Youth South
LIDEIAL ..ot 22 24 17
Lo [T = L= 34 37 33
CONSEIVALIVE .....ueviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieiiieebeeeeeeebeeebeeeeeeeeeeeeneennee 39 29 45
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........ccvveevveeiiieiiieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5 10 5
(ref:IDEO1)
Q.51 Do you personally know or work with someone who is gay or lesbian?
Midwest/
Total Youth South
Y S ittt e aa s 69 61 66
N O ettt e e 30 37 33
(Don't know/refused) ........coeeevieeeeieeiiieeiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 2 2

(re KNOWGAY)

[552 Respondents]
Q.52 (IF YES IN KNOWGAY) How many gay or lesbian people do you personally know or work
with?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
1O 1= 01T =0 o 6 6 7
TWO PEOPIE .o 10 6 11
TRree PEOPIE ... 10 10 13
Four to SiX people .......ueeeieieiiiieiee e, 28 30 24
Seven t0 teN PEOPIE .....vvvvveriiveiiiiiiviiiiieveevve e 14 17 16
More than ten people .........ccuevvviiieiiiiii e 30 29 26
(Don't know/refused) ........coeeevieeeiieeiiieeiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2 3

(ref.KNOWGAY4)

[552 Respondents]

Q.53 (IF YES IN KNOWGAY) Thinking about the gay person you know best, how would you
describe your relationship with this person -- is this person a member of your immediate family,
your non-immediate family, a friend, a co-worker, a neighbor, or an acquaintance?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
(Myself/I'm gay/my partner) .........ccccceeeeeniiiiiiiiieeeee e 0 - 1
Immediate family ... 15 8 16
Non-immediate family ..........ccccccvviiiin i, 12 6 12
e 1= o o R 38 65 34
(70 o] (= S 20 12 22
[N LT o ] oo P 2 - 3
ACqQUAINTANCE ... 10 7 11
(Another person not mentioned) ...........ccccvvvveeeeeeinniiinnnne. 0 - 0
(Don't know/refused) ........cooeevveeeiieeiiieiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 2 1

(ref.KNOWGAY5)
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[550 Respondents]

Q.54 (IF YES IN KNOWGAY AND NOT 1 IN KNOWGAYS5) Thinking of that same gay or lesbian
person you know best, how would you describe your relationship with him or her? Is it very
close, close, somewhat close, or not close at all?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
VEIY ClOSE ..o e 23 31 19
(O [0 1T =TT 27 28 27
SOMEWNAL ClOSE......uiiiiiiee e 35 32 38
Notclose at all .......cuuveeniiiiiiii e, 14 7 15
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........covvvevveeiieeiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 2 1

(re:KNOWGAY?7)

Q.55 What is your religion -- Protestant, Catholic, Jewish, Muslim, another Christian religion,
another religion, or do you not have a religious affiliation?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
Protestant..........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiie e 36 30 46
CathOliC ..uvueei i 24 21 16
JEWISH < 2 1 1
MUSHM/ISIAM .. 1 - 1
Other Christian (WRITE-IN) ... 16 24 17
Other religion (WRITE-IN)........uuuimees 4 5 4
Not affiliated or nothing in particular .......................ocoe. 14 18 11
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........covevevveeiiieiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2 3

(ref:RELIG1A)

[665 Respondents]
Q.56 (IF CHRISTIAN/OTHER/DON'T KNOW/REFUSED) Would you describe yourself as a
born-again or Evangelical Christian, or not?

Midwest/
Total Youth South
Y B e 37 42 50
N O e 59 51 46
(] 4 = T PPN 4 8 4

(re.BORNAGIN)
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Q.57 Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services, more than
once a week, once a week, once or twice a month, a few times a year, seldom, or never?

Midwest/

Total Youth South
More than ONCe a WEEK.......c.ceuveiiveiiiiieeeeeeee e 12 10 16
ONCE AWEEK ...cev e 24 16 27
ONce or twWice a MONth .......cviiviiiiiiiee e 13 13 13
A TEW TIMES @ YA ...t 19 24 17
SelIAOM ..o 17 21 16
NV e 12 14 9
(DKIREF) ittt 2 2 2
Weekly Or more ... 36 26 43
(ref:RELIG2)

Q.58 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Midwest/

Total Youth South
WITE e 67 51 70
African-American or Black ..........cccoooovvvieiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee, 12 15 16
HiSpanic Or LatiNo ..........cocuvviiiiiiieeiiieeee e 14 23 8
NaLIVE AMEIICAN.....ceuiieieiee e e e s 1 - 1
ASIAN et 2 5 1
(@ 1 1T o P 2 3 1
(Don't kKnow/Refused)..........cuvviiieiiieiiiiiieeee e 2 2 2
(ref;.RACETHN)

Q.59 For statistical reasons only, | need to ask, do you consider yourself to be heterosexual or
straight, gay, lesbian, bisexual or transgender?

Midwest/
Total Youth South
Straight or heterosexual...............iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 93 86 93
GAY ettt e e e e e e e anne 1 1 0
LeShian ......oooiiiiii 1 2 1
BISEXUAI ..cvvviiiiiiieiieeece e 2 5 1
B 1 0 [T L L= 1 3 1
(Don't kKnow/refused) ........covvveiveeiiieiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4 4 4
(ref:LGBT)
Q.60 Record respondent's gender
Midwest/
Total Youth South
MAIE .. 47 52 48
FEMAIE ...coiiiiiiie e 53 48 52

(re:GENDER)
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